

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22944/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in LPA No. 87/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. U S Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice. The learned counsel states that the counter affidavit will be filed within a week.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted on the other respondents.

Put up after one week.

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall stand stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER